



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

**International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda**

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before Judges: Taghrid Hikmet, Presiding
Seon Ki Park
Joseph Masanche

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 14 October 2010

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Gaspard KANYARUKIGA

Case No. ICTR-2002-78-T

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR DELIVERY OF JUDGEMENT

Rules 54 and 88 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:

Holo Makwaia
Althea Alexis Windsor
Cheikh Tidiane Mara
Lansana Dumbuya

Defence Counsel:

David Jacobs
Claver Sindayigaya
Marc Nerenberg
Iain Edwards

On 24 May 2010, the Trial Chamber heard the oral presentation of closing arguments by the Parties in this case.

Pursuant to Rules 54 and 88 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, **THE CHAMBER HEREBY ORDERS** that the oral summary of the Judgement in this case shall be delivered in a public hearing on Monday, 1 November 2010 at 10.00 a.m.

Arusha, 14 October 2010, done in English,

Taghrid Hikmet
Presiding Judge

Seon Ki Park
Judge

Joseph Masanche
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]